
Ergebnisse der Delegiertenwahlen 
beim Kreisparteitag am 28.8.2021 
 
Bundesparteitag (6) 
 

 Name Stimmen 
1.  Rehbaum, Henning MdL 119 
2.  Gericke, Dr. Olaf 102 
3.  Hagemeier, Daniel MdL 101 
4.  Höner, Markus 79 
5.  Schulze Zurmussen, Katrin 77 
6.  Gutsche, Guido 48 
7.  Büscher, Frederik 47 
8.  Arnst, Martin 36 
9.  Lehmann, Peter 36 
10.  Salomon, Sabrina 30 
11.  Kindler, Ulla 25 
12.  Ruzhitskaya, Marija 25 
13.  Schulze Westhoff, Stephan 25 
14.  Welscheit, Martin 23 
15.  Marx, Burkhard 21 
16.  Drewer, Nick 20 
17.  Pachal, Ann-Sophie 19 
18.  Berheide, Monika 17 
19.  Blacha, Andrea 17 
20.  Lohmann, Lasse 16 
21.  Schubert, David 16 
22.  Hagemeier, Justus 14 
23.  Aufderheide, Dirk 13 
24.  Gericke, Anna 12 
25.  Schulze Westerath, Gertrud 9 
26.  Peter, Stephanie 8 
27.  Wissmann, Mechtildis 8 
28.  Hölzle, Stefan 7 
29.  Stork, Annette 7 
30.  Schulze Westhoff, Christin 6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Landesparteitag (15) 
 

 Name Stimmen 
1.  Rehbaum, Henning MdL 144 
2.  Gericke, Dr. Olaf 124 
3.  Hagemeier, Daniel MdL 121 
4.  Höner, Markus 110 
5.  Schulze Zurmussen, Katrin 103 
6.  Büscher, Frederik 84 
7.  Gutsche, Guido 73 
8.  Arnst, Martin 58 
9.  Birkhahn, Astrid 56 
10.  Seidel, Sebastian 56 
11.  Marx, Burkhard 47 
12.  Lehmann, Peter 46 
13.  Pachal, Ann-Sophie 41 
14.  Ruzhitskaya, Marija 41 
15.  Schulze Westhoff, Stephan 41 
16.  Aulbur, Christoph 38 
17.  Gericke, Anna 37 
18.  Köster, Conni 37 
19.  Salomon, Sabrina 37 
20.  Kindler, Ulla 36 
21.  Drewer, Nick 31 
22.  Schubert, David 29 
23.  Welscheit, Martin 29 
24.  Binder, Iris 28 
25.  Berheide, Monika 25 
26.  Hagemeier, Justus 23 
27.  Pöppinghaus-Voss, Rita 23 
28.  Aufderheide, Dirk 22 
29.  Lohmann, Lasse 22 
30.  Bienengräber-Killmann, Ute 21 
31.  Schembecker, Jens 20 
32.  Köster, Thorsten 19 
33.  Leutner, Valentina 19 
34.  Stork, Annette 19 
35.  Topmöller, Michael 19 
36.  Schulze Westhoff, Christin 18 
37.  Terbrack, Philip 18 
38.  Wissmann, Mechtildis 18 
39.  Ostermann, Manuel 15 
40.  Schulze Westerath, Gertrud 15 
41.  Brinkmann, Sebastian 11 
42.  Boes, Christopher 9 
43.  Rupieper, Stefan 9 
44.  Wagner, Konrad 4 

 



Bezirksparteitag (20) 
 

 Name Stimmen 
1.  Rehbaum, Henning MdL 137 
2.  Hagemeier, Daniel MdL 132 
3.  Gericke, Dr. Olaf 124 
4.  Schulze Zurmussen, Katrin 109 
5.  Höner, Markus 101 
6.  Gutsche, Guido 90 
7.  Büscher, Frederik 81 
8.  Arnst, Martin 73 
9.  Seidel, Sebastian 68 
10.  Birkhahn, Astrid 63 
11.  Gericke, Anna 50 
12.  Kindler, Ulla 50 
13.  Uphoff, Josef 50 
14.  Ruzhitskaya, Marija 49 
15.  Lehmann, Peter 46 
16.  Schulze Westhoff, Stephan 46 
17.  Pachal, Ann-Sophie 44 
18.  Salomon, Sabrina 44 
19.  Aulbur, Christoph 42 
20.  Duhme, Elke 42 
21.  Austermann, Johannes 39 
22.  Drewer, Nick 36 
23.  Berheide, Monika 34 
24.  Averdung, Kathrin 32 
25.  Blacha, Andrea 32 
26.  Ketteler, Carl von 30 
27.  Welscheit, Martin 29 
28.  Schubert, David 28 
29.  Brinkmann, Sandra 26 
30.  Pöppinghaus-Voss, Rita 26 
31.  Binder, Iris 25 
32.  Wissmann, Mechtildis 25 
33.  Hagemeier, Justus 24 
34.  Möllmann, Rolf 24 
35.  Aufderheide, Dirk 23 
36.  Bienengräber-Killmann, Ute 22 
37.  Kühnel, Andreas 22 
38.  Ostermann, Manuel 22 
39.  Schulze Westerath, Gertrud 22 
40.  Schulze Westhoff, Christin 22 
41.  Schembecker, Jens 21 
42.  Topmöller, Michael 21 
43.  Stork, Annette 20 
44.  Berheide, Werner 19 
45.  Lohmann, Lasse 19 



46.  Leutner, Valentina 18 
47.  Asselmann, Felix 17 
48.  Holz, Frederik 17 
49.  Terbrack, Philip 17 
50.  Vinke, Tobias 15 
51.  Peter, Stephanie 14 
52.  Lütke-Cosmann, Alfons 13 
53.  Brinkmann, Sebastian 11 
54.  Rabe, Diemo 11 
55.  Nickel, Andreas 10 
56.  Pieper, Johannes 10 
57.  Rupieper, Stefan 10 
58.  Boes, Christopher 8 
59.  Wagner, Konrad 7 
60.  Fischer, Guido 6 

 


